



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 356/2025**

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Singh and Mr.
Prashant Kumar, Advs.

versus

SATWANT SINGH AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta and Ms.
Priyanka S. Aneja, Advs. for R-
1 and 2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

09.09.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 28.05.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

However, learned counsel for R-1 and 2 enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that R-3 and 4 are the proforma parties and no relief has been claimed against them, service of R-3 and 4 be dispensed with in the interest of justice.

Renotify on 13.11.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/yo