



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 356/2025**
TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Singh and Mr.
Aniket Tomar, Advs.

versus

SATWANT SINGH AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Paramjeet Singh, Adv. for
R-1 and 2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

13.11.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 28.05.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, vakalatnama on behalf of R-1 and 2 has not been filed.

Learned counsel for R-1 and 2 submits that he has filed the vakalatnama. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

At this stage, it is submitted by both the parties that matter be referred to mediation for exploring the possibility of settlement.

Registry is directed to place the matter before the learned Mediator on a date after 20.11.2025 as convenient to both the parties pas prayed.

Renotify on 19.12.2025 for report of settlement, if any.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/yo