



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 356/2025**

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashish Kumar and Mr.
Vaibhav Singh, Adv.

versus

SATWANT SINGH AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. P.S. Devgan, Adv. for R-1
and 2.

**CORAM:
REGISTRAR PRAMOD KUMAR**

**ORDER
19.12.2025**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 28.05.2025 for completion of service.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that matter is pending before the Mediation Centre for settlement and requests for an adjournment.

At request, renotify on 20.02.2026.

**PRAMOD KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

DECEMBER 19, 2025/yo