



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 356/2025**

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shruti Jain and Ms. Sheetal
Sharma, Advs.

versus

SATWANT SINGH AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 28.05.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, no fresh document has been filed.

It is jointly submitted by both the parties that mediation talks have been failed.

However, learned counsel for R-1 to 4 enters appearance and accepts notice. She undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Renotify on 04.08.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/yo