



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010347102025

+ **MAC.APP. 356/2025**

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

versus

SATWANT SINGH AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sheetal Sharma and Ms.
Shruti Jain, Adv. for R-1 and 2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

04.08.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 28.05.2025 for completion of service.

Matter is pending for filing vakalatnama by R-1 to 4.

As per office note, vakalatnama has not been filed by R-1 to 4.

Vide order dated 09.09.2025, 3 4 dispensed

Learned counsel for R-1 and 2 submits that she has filed the vakalatnama. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 10.09.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 4, 2026/yo